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PIIOTOORAPHER, 83r. MARKET ST.

FIRSiT CLAKSii TAIiENT OKI<T EMPI.OYED,

HAL 464 HAM
Halsey Edward A. (E. A. Halsey & Co.) r. 768 Harri-

son
Halsey Francis G., bookkeeper August Weihe, r. 1505

Scott
Halsey Frank A., proptr Enterx)ri8e Straw Works, 813

Mission
Halsey George F., shirtcutter, r. 121 Lily Av
Halsey Henry G., clerk Firemans Fund Insurance Co.,

r. 768 Harrison
Halsey Henry L., traveling salesman Taylor Good-

rich, r. Oakland
Halsey James D., accountant, r. 1505 Scott
Halsey Patrick, shoemaker, r. 352 Jessie, rear
Halsey Sarah M., widow, r. 121 Lily Av
Halsey William F., bookkeeper E. A. Halsey & Co., r.

768 Harrison
Halsted William A., postal clerk U. S. Railway Mail

Service, r. 510 Taylor
Halversen Carl, seaman, r. 409 Drumm
Halverson Andrew, machinist Pac. Kolling Mills, r.

White House Hotel
Halverson Swain, butcher, r. 1324 Valencia
Halvey Mary, domestic 1018 Mason
Ham Charles H., principal Evening Schools, r. Ala-

meda
Ham Frederick, lather, r. 244 Minna ,

Ham Richard K. (Renton, Holmes & Co.) r. Santa
Clara

6^" Ham. See Hamm
Haman John, blacksmith, r. 2241 Mission
Hamann Eda Miss, tailoress, r. 1115 Montgomery
Hamaun Henry F. W., first mate schr Wandering Jew,

r. 101 First '

Hamann Hermina, widow, r. 1115 Montgomery
Hamann Julius, farmer, r. 18 First
Bamberger Louis C, jewelry-case maker, r. 215 Fif-

teenth
Hambeiger William, jewelry-case maker, r. 215 Fif-

teenth
8£^ Hamberger. See Hamburger
Hambich B., Austrian Ben. Soc,, 71 New Montgomery
Hamburg Adam, upholsterer, r. 103 Fifteenth
Hainburg-American Packet Co., Hy. Balzer

& Co. agents, 209 Sansome
Hamburg-American Steamship Co., J. F. Meinke&Co.

agents, SW cor Sansome and California
Hamburg' Board of Under^vriters, Hellniann,

Brothers k Co. agents, 525 Front
Hamburg-Bremen Fire Insurance Co.,

Philip, Speyer & Co. agents, 425 California
Hamburg John, carpetlayer, r. 453 Stevenson
Hamburg John, seaman P. C. SS. Senator
Hamburg-Magdeburg Fire Insurance Co.

(of Hamburg) Gutte & Frank general agents, 307
California

Hamburg Mining Co. (Eureka, Nev.) D.A.Jennings
secretary, 401 California, room 4

Hamburg William, glovecutter Fred. H. Busby
Hamburger Aaron, salesman A. S. Rosenthal & Co., r.

13 Leavenworth
Hamburger B. Mrs., widow, r. 13 Leavenworth
Hamburger David B., traveling salesman Sachs, Hel-

ler & Co., r. 13 Leavenworth
Hamburger G. & Brother (Gustav and Morris) cloth-

ing, 00 Third
Hamburger Gustav (G. Hamburger & Brother) r. 941

Folsoni
Hamburger Henry, clerk, r. 13 Leavenworth
Hamburger M., clerk, r. 13 Leavenworth
Hamburger Morris (G. Hamburger & Brother) r. 941

Folsoni
8?"Haniburger. See Hamberger
Hamden Henry, waiter, r. 3(16 Natoma
Hamden James, actor, r. 366 Natoma
Hameisterll., seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Hamel John, statucmaker, r. 921 V; Post, rear
Hamelen Maria S. Mrs., dressmaker, r. .534 Valencia
Hamer George H., whitening and plasterer, 802 Mis-

sion, r. 417 Busli
Hamer Harry H., clerk general superintendent's of-

fice Wells, Fargo & Go's Express, r. 1009 Powell
Hamer Thurston, bookkeeper William B. Hooper &

Co., r. 828 Geary
Hamerslag Abraham (0. C. W. Poppe & Co.) r. 703

Market
Hamerton Charles W., clerk Antisell Piano Co., r. 1500

Church
Hamerton Eliza, widow, r. 1.506 Church
Hamerton John W., wood and coal, 53 West Mission
Hamerton Leila Miss, r. 331 Twenty-ninth

Hamerton Rita Miss, r. 331 Twenty-ninth
Hamerton William C, whipmaker, r. 331 Twenty-

ninth
Hamill Amelia H. Mrs., assistant Tehama Primary

School, r. 2203 Devisadero
Hamill Amelia M. Miss, assistant Eighth St. Primary

School, r. 2203 Devisadero
Hamill Charles, laborer, r. 407 Pacific
Hamill Charles, oysterman A. W. Manning, r. 204

Bitch
Hamill Jolin E., notary public and commissioner

of deeds, 329 Montgomery, r. S s Dorland, bet
Guerrero and Dolores

Hamill Jonas K., compositor Chronicle, r. 106 Post
Hamill Kate Miss, teacher, r. 2203 Devisadero
Hamill Owen, laborer, r. 204 Ritch
Hamill Patrick H., salesman Keane Bros., r. S s Dor-

land, bet Guerrero and Dolores
Hamill Rose, widow, r. S s Dorland, bet Guerrero and

Dolores
Hamill William A., architect, r. S s Dorland, bet

Guerrero and Dolores
Bt^'Hamill. See Hammell and Hammill
Hamilton Mrs., stewardess P. C. SS. Los Angeles
Hamilton Alexander, bookkeeper J. W. Davidson 4:

Co.. r. 912 Taylor
Hamilton Alexander, machinist, r. 529 Sacramento
Hamilton Andrew, teamster John Morton k Co.
Hamilton Ann, widow, liquor saloon, 417 Pacific, r. 7

Hodges Alley
Hamilton Ann, widow, r. 334 Vallejo, rear
Hamilton Anne, widow, r. 113 O'Farrell
Hamilton Annette Mrs., teacher Heald's Busines Col-

lege, r. 1023 Hyde
Hamilton B., stevedore George Whitney
Hamilton Callaghan, boot and shoemaker, 2615 Sutter
Hamilton Carrie L. Mrs., assistant Grant Primary

School, r. 3 Ewer PI
Hamilton Christopher, porter, r. 515 Vallejo
Hamilton Clara Miss, r. 931 Market
Hamilton Claude T., salesman Dunham, Carrigan &

Co., r. 2012 Broadway
Hamilton D., messenger Wells, Fargo & Co's Express,

r. Antioch
Hamilton D. V. Miss, adjuster U. S. Mint, r. 19 South

Park
Hamilton E., cook Vienna Bakery, r. 5 Clara Lane
Hamilton Edward H., proofreader Dewey & Co., r. Oak-

land
Hamilton Elijah S., watchman U. S. Mint, r. East Oak-

land
Hamilton Erastus, clerk freight auditor C. P. RE., r.

916 Twentieth
Hamilton Francis W., foreman W. B. Bradbury, r.

1018 Capp
Hamilton Frederick P. (Percy & Hamilton) r. 148

Sixth
Hamilton George T., porter Hibernia Savings and

Loan Soc, r. 113 Virginia
Hamilton Gideon, engineer, r. 1248 Mission
Hamilton Grammar School, William A. Robertson

principal, S s Geary, ur Pierce
Hamilton Hall, SW cor Geary and Steiner
Hamilton Hugh G., liquor saloon, NE cor Illinois and

Humboldt
Hamilton Isaac, teamster, r. 903 Battery
Hamilton James, r. 110 Kearny
Hamilton James (McAfee & Co.) r. 25 Twenty-third
Hamilton James, boilermaker, r. 414 3^ Shipley
Hamilton James, contractor, r. 200 McAllister
Hamilton James, engineer with Mcnzies & Bingham,

r. Overland House
Hamilton James, laborer P. M. SS. Co's Wharf
Hamilton James, oiler N. B. and M. RE., r. 829Folsom
Hamilton James, seaman, r. 127 Jackson
Hamilton James, seaman, r. Sanders' Hotel
Hamilton James, seaman P. M. SS. City of Peking
Hamilton James M., shippingclerk Baker & Hamilton,

r. 45 Liberty
Hamilton James M., special policeman, r. 16 Capp
Hamilton James T., vice-principal Lincoln Grammar

School, r. 318 Kearny
Hamilton James W., foreman Enterprise Mill and

Building Co., r. 731 Ivy Av
Hamilton Jennie Mrs., r. 930 Market
Hamilton John, bartender, r. 421 Bryant
Hamilton John, blacksmith William T. Garratt, r.

Oakland
Hamilton John, helper Risdon I. and L. Works
Hamilton John, iron molder, r. 605 Stevenson

LOUIS BRftVERMAN & CO. ""'T,l"^r4"i„ry
FRENCH CLOCKS
Street.


